

PRODUCT STRUCTURE

HOW TO USE

1. Remove top cover, fill water tank with water using the measuring cup to the Max level (150ml). Add 3-5 drops of essential oil for every 100ml of water.

2. Place the top cover back on base. Ensure it closes all the way.

3. Insert the DC plug into DC jack on the bottom of the product.

4. Plug into power source and turn on the unit by pressing mist button.

Mist button

- Press mist button once for continuous diffusion at high mist.
- Press mist button a second time for continuous diffusion at low mist.
- Press mist button a third time to turn the diffuser off.

Light button

- Press light button once to turn on cycling LED lights.
- Press light button 2-8 times to select a specific LED color.
- Press light button 9 times to turn the lights off.
- Press light button 10-11 times to turn on two cycling LED lights.

The unit turns off automatically when the water is almost depleted.

Read Before Use

- For indoor use only.
- Keep manual for reference.
- Do not leave children unattended with product.
- Unplug when not in use.
- Unplug before cleaning.
- All parts may be wiped with a soft damp cloth and dried with a dry cloth.
- Clean the diffuser with water and vinegar on a soft cloth regularly.
- Dry with a soft cloth to remove leftover condensation.
- Do not clean the product with thinner or cleansers.
- Do not immerse unit in water.
- Empty tank after each use.

scentuals

natural & organic skin care

Tranquility ULTRASONIC ESSENTIAL OIL DIFFUSER

User Manual

SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Power	AC 100-240/50Hz
Voltage	DC 24V
Rated frequency	50/60Hz
Rated power	12W
Capacity	150 ml
Suitable range	30.5-61m ²
Size	16.5" height x 13.7" diameter

PIÈCES D'APPAREIL

UTILISATION D'APPAREIL

1. Retirez le couvercle. À l'aide du verre doseur, remplissez le réservoir avec de l'eau par rapport à la quantité maximale (150ml). Ajoutez 3-5 gouttes d'huile essentielle pour chaque 100ml de l'eau.

2. Remettez le couvercle sur la base et vérifiez qu'il est parfaitement emboîté.

3. Branchez l'adaptateur électrique à la base d'appareil.

4. Branchez l'appareil dans la prise électrique et appuyez le bouton brume.

Bouton brume

- 1ère pression rend le niveau de brume élevé.
- 2ème pression rend le niveau de brume modéré.
- 3ème pression arrête le brume.

Bouton lumière

- Appuyez 1 fois pour LED fluctue automatiquement.
- Appuyez 2-8 fois pour choisir la couleur de LED.
- Appuyez 9 fois pour éteindre LED.
- Appuyez 10-11 fois pour LED fluctue deux couleurs automatiquement.

Cet appareil s'éteint lorsque le niveau de l'eau est bas.

Lirez avant utilisation

- Ne pas utiliser l'appareil dehors. L'utilisez seulement d'intérieur.
- Gardez la mode d'emploi pour référence.
- Ne pas laisser à la portée des enfants.
- Débranchez l'appareil s'il n'est pas en utilisation et pendant nettoyage.
- Avant nettoyage fermez l'appareil et le débranchez.
- Chaque pièce d'appareil peut être nettoyer avec un chiffon.
- N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques pour nettoyer l'appareil.
- Nettoyez l'appareil fréquemment pour éviter tarte.
- Videz le réservoir après utilisation.

scentuals

natural & organic skin care

Tranquilité

DIFFUSEUR ULTRASONIQUE D'HUILE ESSENTIELLE

Mode d'emploi

Diffuseur aromatique

Spécification

Entrée	AC 100-240/50Hz
Sortie	DC 24V
Fréquence	50/60Hz
Énergie	12W
Capacité	150 ml
Zone conseillé	30.5-61m ²
Dimension	16.5" hauteur x 13.7" diamètre